Six Months Ended

   June 30, 2009   -2.3%   -1.6%   -11.2%   N/M%   -4.0%

   ====   ====   =====   ===   ====

   Six Months Ended

   June 30, 2008   16.7%   26.3%   36.3%   N/M%   25.0%

   ====   ====   ====   ===   ====

   Exhibit D

   FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

   RECONCILIATION OF PRO FORMA TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA CASH FLOW MEASURES

   - UNAUDITED

   (In millions)

   Three Months   Six Months

   Ended   Ended

   June 30, 2009   June 30, 2009

   ---------------------   ---------------------

   GAAP   Adj  Adjusted   GAAP   Adj   Adjusted

   ----   ---  --------   ----   ---   --------

   Cash flows from operating

   activities:

   Net earnings (2)   $59.6   $1.0   $60.6   $92.3   $6.0   $98.3

   Adjustments to reconcile

   net earnings

   to net cash provided

   by operating activities:

   Non-cash adjustments  69.0   -   69.0   172.2   -   172.2

   Working capital

   adjustments (3)   39.9   6.0   45.9   66.6   3.0   69.6

   ----   ---   ----   ----   ---   ----

   Net cash provided

   by operating

   activities   168.5   7.0   175.5   331.1   9.0   340.1

   Capital expenditures   (50.9)   -   (50.9)   (96.2)   -   (96.2)

   ----   ---   ----   ----   ---   ----

   Net free cash flow   $117.6   $7.0   $124.6   $234.9   $9.0   $243.9

   ======   ====   ======   ======   ====   ======

   Three Months   Six Months

   Ended   Ended

   June 30, 2008   June 30, 2008

   ---------------------   ---------------------

   Pro   Adj Pro   Pro   Adj Pro

   forma (1) Adj   forma   forma (1)  Adj   forma

   --------  ---  --------   ---------  ---  -------

   Cash flows from

   operating activities:

   Net earnings (4)   $15.0  $29.0   $44.0   $31.0   $37.0   $68.0

   Adjustments to reconcile

   net earnings

   to net cash provided

   by operating

   activities:

   Non-cash adjustments 119.0   -   119.0   233.0   -   233.0

   Working capital

   adjustments (3)   (43.0)  18.0   (25.0)  (145.0)   65.0   (80.0)

   -----   ----   -----   ------   ----   -----

   Net cash provided

   by operating

   activities   91.0   47.0   138.0   119.0   102.0   221.0

   Capital expenditures   (52.0)   -   (52.0)  (130.0)   -   (130.0)

   ----   ---   ----   -----   ---   -----

   Net free cash flow   $39.0  $47.0   $86.0   $(11.0) $102.0   $91.0

   =====  =====   =====   ======  ======   =====

   (1)  Pro forma cash flows are presented as if the LPS spin-off was

   completed on January 1, 2008 and represents FIS on a post-spin basis.

   (2)  Adjustments to Net Earnings reflect the elimination of the after-tax

   impact of non-recurring M&A and related integration costs.

   (3)  Adjustments to working capital reflect elimination of settlement of

   various acquisition related liabilities and for the 2009 period,

   the elimination of current accruals related to the announced